## U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

No. 1/6/93-PER/Part/IV/\\7

## Date: **2\V**1/2025

## ORDER

The re-allocation of the charges amongst the IAS/ DANICS Officers is as under:

- 1. Sh Sagar Doifode, IAS (AGMUT: 2014) shall hold the following additional charges in addition to the current charges held by him without any extra remuneration:
  - a. Secretary (Health & Family Welfare), DNH and Daman & Diu
  - b. Secretary (Medical & Paramedical Education), DNH and Daman & Diu

Thereby relieving Sh Arun T., IAS of the above charges.

- 2. Sh Nikhil U. Dessai, IAS (AGMUT: 2016) shall hold the following additional charge in addition to the current charges held by him without any extra remuneration:
  - a. Registrar of Co-operative Services, DNH and Daman & Diu

Thereby relieving Sh S. Asker Ali, IAS of the above charge.

- 3. **Sh Shivam Teotia**, **DANICS** shall hold the following additional charge in addition to the current charges held by him without any extra remuneration:
  - a. Director (Medical & Health Services), DNH and Daman & Diu

X

Thereby relieving Sh S. Asker Ali, IAS of the above charge.

4. Following IAS officers are appointed as In – Charge Secretaries for the following districts:

S. No.	District	Name of Officer
1.	Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Sh Gaurav Singh Rajawat, IAS (AGMUT 2011)
2.	Diu	Sh S. Asker Ali, IAS (AGMUT 2016)

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Ashish Mohan)

Director-cum-Joint Secretary (Pers.)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forest, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. All the Secretaries of DNH&DD.
- 5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, DNH&DD, Daman.
- 6. The Collector, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 8. The Concerned Department/Officers, DNH&DD.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (P&S), DNH&DD for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 10. The Director of Accounts, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 11. The P.S. to Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 12. The Asst. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 13. Office Copy / Guard file.